## SCHEDULE VIB

## OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR LATUR

(See rule 11C) for of sanad.

## Form of sanad to be granted to the holder of land.

- 1-Govt. Of Maharashtra Revenue & Forest Department G. R. No. NAP-2015 T-1 Dated 31.03.2015.
- 2-Govt. Of Maharashtra Revenue & Forest Department G. R. Dated 22.01.2016.
- 3-Application of Unison Enviro Pvt. Ltd. Owner Amitkumar Sam Ro/Of At. Chincholi Kajale Tq.Ausa Dist.Latur Dated 15.02.2019.
- 4-Maharashtra Pollution Control Board Latur No. Dated 20.02.2019.
- 5-Town Planner Latur N.O.C. No. NA/ Chincholi Kajale /Sr/Gat no. 142/ Tq-Ausa / Dist-Latur NEL 569 Dated 14/06/2019.

N6.2019/Mahaul WA/jmb-1/desk-1/CR-37

Date-29.06.2019

Where, A Unison Enviro Pvt. Ltd. Owner Amitkumar Sam Ro/Of At. Chincholi Kajale Lausa Distratur has applied for N.A. of for Industrial purpose CGS-CNG (Mother Filling Sizilar) At. Chincholi Kajale Tq. Udgir Dist.Latur in survey/gat No. 142 of the extent 7110.00 s.q. meter has intimated commencement of use of the land for bonafide Industrial purpose, and furnished other information, under the provisions of section 44-A of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966. and Whereas, it has been stated by him that he has satisfied himself in a bonafide manner, about applicability and the fulfillment of the conditions as Specified in subsection (1) of the said section 44-A.

And Whereas, the above mentioned intimation and information are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

And Whereas, on verification it is found that the holder of the land aforesaid fulfills all the conditions specified in sub-section (1) of the said section 44-A.

Now, this is to certify that this sanad is granted to the holder of the land aforesaid subject to the provisions of the said Code and the Rules made there under and the following conditions, namely.

- 1- <u>Assessment</u> The holder of the said land in lieu of the assessment There to fore livable in respect of the said land shall pay to Government on the <u>day 01.08.2016</u> in each year an annual assessment of <u>Rs-13035.00</u> (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Thirtyfive Rupees Only.) During the guaranteed period expiring on the <u>31<sup>st</sup> July 2021</u>, and on expiry of the said period, such revised assessment as may, from time to time, be fixed by the Collector under the said.
- 2- The holder of the said land shall pay to Government, the amount of conversion tax, if any, livable under section 47-A of the said Code.
- 3- The holder of the said land shall pay all taxes, rates and cusses livable on the said land.
- 4- If the holder of the said contravenes any of the above conditions, the Collector may without prejudice to any other penalty to which the user may be liable under the provisions of the

## SCHEDULE VIB

(See rule 11C) for of sened.

from of earest to be granted to the holder of land

1-Cowi. Of Majoriashura Revenue & Forest Department G. R. No. NAP-2U15 T-1 Dated 31,03,2013.

24-99/LO Mainarasotra Revenue & Forest Department G R. Dated 22.01.2016: 3-Application of Unison Enviro Pvt. Ltd. Owner Amilkumer Sam Ro/Of At, Chincholi Kajale Tq.Ausa Dist.Latur Dated 15.02.2019.

Maharashtra Poliution Control Board Latur No. Dated 20.02.2019.

Later N.C.C. No. NAV Chincholi Vajala /Sr/Gat no. 142/ Tq-Aesa / Dist-Later

6/2019

Hidesk- NCR- 2 rt

Date-2-9,08,2019

teon Enviro Pvt. Ltd. Owner Amitkumar Sam Ro/Of At Chincholl Kajale
Les applied for IV.A. of for Industrial purpose CGS-CNG (Mother Filliage
Tall Kajala Ta. Udgin Dist.Latur in survey/gat No. 142 of the extent 7110.00
mated commencement of use of the land for bonsfide Industrial purpose, and

s.q. index risk intimated commencement of use of the land for bonafide Industrial purpose, and furnished other Information, under the previsions of section 44-A of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966, and Whereas, it has been stated by him that he has satisfied himself in a bonafide manner, about applicability and the fulfillment of the conditions as Specified in subsection (1) of the said section 44-A.

And whereas, the above mentioned intimation and information are true to the best of his knowledge and belief

And whereas, on verification if is found that the holder of the land aforesaid fulfills all the conditions specified in sub-section (1) of the said section 44-A.

Now, this is to certify that this sanad is granted to the holder of the land aforesaid subject to the previsions of the said Code and the Rules made there under and the following conditions, namely.

1- Assessment - The holder of the said land in lieu of the assessment There to fore livable in respect of the said land shall pay to Government on the day 01.08.2016 in each year an annual assessment of Rs-13035.00 (Rupees Thirteen Theusand Thirtyiwe Rupees Only.) During the guaranteed period expring on the 31st July 2021, and on expiry of the said period, such revised assessment as may, from time to time, be fixed by the Collector under the said.

2- The holder of the said land shall pay to Government, the amount of conversion tax, if any, livable under section 47-A of the said Gode.

3- The holder of the said land shall pay-all taxes, rates and cusses livable on the said land.

4- If the noider of the said contravenes any of the above conditions, the Collector may-without prejudice to any other penalty to which the user may be liable under the provisions of the

Code and rules made there under, continue the said land in the occupation of the holder on payment of such assessment and subject to sub-section (2) of M.L.R.C. 1966 section 329, such fine as he may consider appropriate.

Copy Forwarded With Compliments to-

1- District Industrial officer Latur.

- 2- Sub Divisional Officer Ausa-Renapur.
- 3- Tahsillar, Ausa.
- 4- Unison Enviro Pvt. Ltd. Owner Amitkumar Sam Ro/Of At. Chincholi Kajale Tq.Ausa Dist.Latur
- 5- Maharashtra Pollution Control Board, Latur.
- 6- Executive Engineer Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission, Udgir.
- 7- Town Planner Latur.
- 8- Talathi Chincholi Kajale Ro. tq.Ausa Dist. Latur.



- Sd -For Collector, Latur